RESOLUTION COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA MAY 14, 2020

EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER
UNIVERSITY HEREBY RECOGNIZES AND COMMENDS THE COORDINATION AND
ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF THE WEST CHESTER UNIVESITY FACULTY, STAFF,
AND ADMINISTRATION DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC. THEY
DEMONSTRATED THE ABILITY TO QUICKLY RESPOND AND COLLECTIVELY
NAVIGATE OPERATIONS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF STUDENTS.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Church Sirentino	May 14, 2020
Christopher M. Fiorentino President	Date
3007	May 14, 2020
J. Adam Matlawski, Chairperson Council of Trustees	Date